
1 2 3 6 

SEQUENCE NO. , THIS REPORT MUST IBE SUBMmED WITHINSTATE OF IMARYLAND(MOE USE ONLy) 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 
WELL·COMP.LETION REPORT 

COUNTYFILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED NUMBERIN COLS. 3 -6 ON ALL CARDS) PL~ASETYPE 
Depth of Well 

22,t . 

8 .~.. ' (TO~E~~T) 

ST ICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

101M DO 

Not required {or driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED I--------------------t (Circle Appropriate Box) 

~ centrifugal [[] rotary [QJ (describe 

13\ 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS ;_---'=-__ 

~yesWELL HYDROFRACTURED L!J 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LEITER 

S 
I 
N
G----

screen type 
or open hole 

(:

insert

Jappropriate 
code 
below 

,~ 

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one) 
PUMPING TEST 

COLOR. DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING m HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET CEMENT 4 M BENTONITE CLAY B
_:;r.~,,,,;J1 8 9 
additional 8"""18 it needed) FROM TO 

I--------------+-----I----I-"'=.;.;.-"'-I NO. OF BAGS I 7 NO. C>JfjO~DS I ) I a PUMPING RATE (gal. per min. ) --..·.-I-I-'Zllc...·--­
11 15/J J GALLONS OF WATER LJ!........!ii =:-____
__...., _t........::£ ­

METHOD USED TO I ­
MEASURE PUMPING RATE ~!..t _ ---!"--___.:....-JI 

from ( L ft .· to c;: I ft . 

~~U 0 l7 DEPTH OF GROUT :S!=AL (to nearest foot) 

48 TOP 52 54 Bono~ 58to WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
f1A#l1 enter 0 If from surface 

. BEFORE PUMPING ft.- . { . CASING RECORD 
17 

¥O WHEN PUMPING ft.0J~~i.~ate EWJ 22 25 
code 
below 

"'t7 
TYPE OF PUMP USED (fOf test)

[!J air c:J piston crJ turbine
Nominal diameter Total depth 

CASING 
M IN 

top (main) casing of main casing other 
(nearest inch)1 (nearest foot) 

27 below)27 27~ sJJJJ 7066 QJiet 
27 

A 
E OTHER CASING (i' used) 

C diameter depth (feet) 
H inch from to 

PUMP INSTALLEDI....-___...J' L.'__--.J' L.'__--.J ~---­ DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

~___~'~I__~'~'--~ 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 
IN BOX 29. ~~ 

CAPACITY:

BRONZE HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 35W W 
PUMP HORSE POWER 

37 41 
DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 

(nearest ft.) 
43 47 ·zoo 

iji)G HEIGHT (circle appropriate box15 17 21 
and enter caSing height)

above . 
. LAND SURFACE '23 24 26 30 32 36 


A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S
A WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED n below (nearest)
C 3 L=.J foot)! * 

E EbECTRIC LOG OBTAINED ~ "'-:c36--3:-9- -4-1-----45~ -4"""7-----,5::-:-1 1-...;;49;......_________.;;;._;;.;1~____I 

TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION 
t--P__W:..:...::;EL:.:L'--_____________--t E SLOT SIZE '1 __ 2 __. 3 ~_ LATITUDE 3 !I.1.1 .l. !/-"_'I 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTEO IN N 

ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 '"WELL CONSTRUCTIO!f" ANO DIAMETER (NEAREST 
 LONGITUDE 7 . S-..t._ fi.? 

OWNER __________~==~~~~~~~--~------~=*~~~~~~~~~~~_z~~71~~--~ 

WELL SITE ADDR ESS -----::::--:----~;r.~(_f_"""?;d!orl9--H-~----F,J-CJ.'"----­

SUBDIVISION 


GROUTING RECORD 

IN CONFORMANC1" WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED t--_ 

O
_
F 

-H-:-)__--t(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)S_C_R_EE_N.....".".S6=-__----.60.."..'_NC_HEREIN IS ACCURATE ANO COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE. I 

rom 0 ) NOTES: 
GRAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLE&-· 
WAS FLOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 

LlC. NO. I __ 0 _ _ _ 

MDE USE ONLY 

(NOT TO BE' FILLED INBY DRILLER) 


I T (E.R.O.S. ) wa 

70 

. SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyrT'!!jn 74 75 76 
responsible for sitework if different from permil1ee) TELESCOPE LOG 

CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

MDEfWMNPER071 
COUNTY 

http:26.04.04


EMERGENCYfTEMP NO. IF ANY 

B 

22 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

/do - 95:­ 2-2-77 

57 
CO/I.J-M 616:. 
Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 

61 

please type 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. 

10 fill in this form completely 79 

71 

30
,;A 2. 

77~~~---.~__~~ __~~~~~~ ____ ~~~~rft 3. ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

WELL INFORMA TI N 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN.) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED ~oo 
12 

(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
W IRRIGATION 

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION) 

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I :3)~ I FEET 
24 28 

COUNTY NAME 

STATE 
SIGNATURE 

DATh SSUED 

I ~ 1-11'1.. 

34 /lIDO 37 
DISTANCE FROM ROAD or"" 

ENTER FT OR MI ~ 

TAX MAP: ~ BLK: .lL PARCE~ 
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

OLl TV NO. 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM, 

ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 

t NEAREST DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL 
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL Q I CH & 

~---------------M-E-T-H-O-D--O-F--D-R-IL-L-'-N-G-(-C-irC-le-o-n_e)_______N____~ ___----------~ ~/~~~ 
JETTED 

AIR·PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jelled & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive·POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
6l (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

@ THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

Q THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 t..fu AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 
[gJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

MDEIWMAIPER.071 

____ __G__ _ 

PERMIT No. 1-10­ 9S­ - -Z 2...) 7
107, 72 73 74 75 76 77 76 79 

@COUNTY 

N 

I 
36 oU5" #ts~fo 



Burcull of Envirol\m~nl,J1 Ilc:,.lth · 
71~ Cojum~i.l G,]f~"'.rl.'" Drive", Colum{'ia. ~tD :If"';,r-21 ·!:'" 

(,no! .11;~:!£~·W fa\. i·Uli ) .'H3-: (";'f. 
Tlill (oJ'Ill) '13...~~:!J Toll Fr." : I·S66-JI,..(.'(~1 

wd.'!'.ik: w\,,·w.hdw.lhh,tHf; 

Pet.. r L 13eilenson, "-1.D.. M.P.H., H".llth Officer 

TO ..\LL INTERESTED PARTIES 

\'\.'('II~Il.'. Ln\'"L!11W: :' 
-ID , 1 '' ­__ .. . ~{}.,J2). __..... .1-~ -:'i ... (...q 

Suhcii\'isillniPropt>rly ;'\ arne 1.01# RI)::u '\llme 

if1'he well ~ iw h3.5 been sw.ked by ._&lUL (W.J:t!t/.<:1-. .4?-¥-c, 
iP;",):'"c.· ~.s:\)f~:.l i bnJ ~~nl.":-:('Ir or cump:l:1':--' l.'illillll;.:ng. ~lr \. )fc!'-~ hl!\.:.d i:1!id ~W'\l' > l\; ' '') 

011 ~=\:::1:j_L__....... ___'d"'Ci ~md ,\oc:s nl)t require a site !Ilspec.{ioll . 


.J 	The well driller. builder l)r properly ow n.:r 1.\'i!1l'~1I the Ik alth 

D~parll1l!::fll 10 schcuule a rime to IllCc::t in the lit:lJ to vai l\, lhe: 

prop~)s<.:d \\ell sile luc::!tion. 


f h!s sh~C' I. ::tiO!1:! \\:Iil l 1'...." 1.: ~ 'rHc.: " lit an :.!(.' :':L·r ;~ bj\! w:,:iI :-i lk pbn. mu=,: hI: iJl~~Io..·hL~d i(' li h.' grec.:n 
\\ \,, 11 fl\'im ll ~prh(;{(hJli. . 

http:wd.'!'.ik
http:G,]f~"'.rl


Yield Test Data Sheet County File '#_ 

MD Weil Permit #: --L.H.l-o - 9 .:=-_- =-.2- -..:7 __=---=-- 5" -"'---..:2 -=- -..:7 

B f f:,(/(()5 ;Pta·Subdivision Name: 


Section_______Lot #-----'7<---_____ 


Street Address: do--(( .5 n ,e rei. 


Measuring Point (MP) Description: VI of f'tl51.AJi 

(for ex. liTop of casing") 

Distance from MP to ground surface Z ft. 

Well Depth_-..:2~oo ' ft::......::.___.. 

Well Driller:__(r ____..:-A__~~___ ~ .s - t \d+[....!../ ~
Must be submitted with the State of Maryland Well 
Completion Report 

Submit to: 

NOTES; 


Pump Start Time Static Water Pumping Rate I Calculated 

i6Vel: Z ~ ft. 1 Flow 
( ) Time to fill (gallons per 

I&al. minute) 
bu et 

/ 0;00 
( ) Flow meter /2reading (if used) 

- i 

TIME WATER 
LEVEL 

BELOW M.P. 

Water level and pumping rate must be recorded every 15 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

/O;(} 0 

10 ; / 5 
;O ; ]D 
iO ;,/)' 

1/(0 0 

lli!S 
(/ ~3 0 

tt: ,/, 
l l ; dO 

12 ;r J 
J Z; J b 
/ L-~YS 

i ;o0 

I if> 

". 

,. 
" 

minutes 

2-& ft _ 

t.J4 fl. 

'16 fI. 

Yu ft. 

'-/~ ft. I 
<;~ ft. ' 

'III} n. 

~;" ft. 

y~ fl. 

'16 ft . 

¥ 6 ft. 

'I t., ft . 

7'tt fl.! 
~& 

I 
fl. 

ft. 

fl . 

fl. j 
ft . 

, 
ft. 

ft. 
I 

ft. I 
ft. 

ft . 

I ft. I 
ft. , 

" . 
ft. I 
fl. I , 
ft. I 

ft. 

ft. 

> (2­ GPM 

5' /~ GPM 

S 12 GPM 

S 12­GPM 

S­/1­ GPM 

~ 12 GPM 

S" I:? GPM 

S / 2­ GPM 

t: ( Z­GPM 

~ I 12­GPM 

S I 2­GPM 

5 12­GPM 

5 12.­GPM 

~ 
I 

/2­ GPM 

GPM 

GPM 

GPM 

GPM 

I GPM 

GPM 
I 

GPM 

GPM 

I GPM 

I GPM I 
GPM I! 

I 
GPM I 
GPM 

GPM i 
GPM J 
GPM 

U:\ENv\FORMS\WELLS\data.sheet 



HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTIl 


WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All iDstallations must comply 

with the National Standard Plumbin& Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval. 

Company Name: ______________ Telephone #: ______,--___ 
Address: ______________ 

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation: 
Name (Print): . . License#______ 


*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation • . Apprentices must be under the direct 

supervision of a licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or wen driller. Licenses may be 

subjected10 field verification. 

Name of Property Owner: ____________ Telephone #: < . 

Subdivision: Lot #: __Well Tag # : HO-$.22·7 7 
Site Address: II () ~ BIt:. II ; t\S 

Submersible Pump Data Pitle~s Adaoter WelJ CaD and Electric Conduit 
Make: Make: Two piece watertight cap: __ 
Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap: __ 
Pump Capacity GPM Depth:__. (36" min) Cap secured to casing:__ 
Well Yield:__GPM NSF approved:__ Conduit min IS" B.G.:___ 
Depth ofwell encountered at time ofpwnp installation:__(feet) . Conduit secured to well cap: __ 
If pwnp capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by N~PC 1990 Section 17.8.4 

Torque arrestors or Cable guards are required - Must circle one 

Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt __ 


Piping to house House Connection 

Type: PVC sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: __ 


--:-:~---,---,:-:-
PSI: __(160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve:_.,--_ 
Depth of supply line: _(36" min) . Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: ___ 

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. Hthis cannot be accomplished, contact this office for 
approval prior to installation. 

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date 

For Health Department Use Only - Not to be completed by Installer 

Date Insp. R<qu''',d, . nate Insp. Approvo<l, I / /J-jJ~ 
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36" below grnde r I 

Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely ~ 

Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly 

Safety rope installed inside of well casing 

Correct well tag attached properly and casing S" above finished grade ,7: 

Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection \ 4""""" 

Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter ,*'",­

HD·-215 (Rev. 8/00) 

http:26.04.04


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd" Columbia, MD 21046·2147 


Main: 410-313-1774 I Fax: 410-313·2648 

TDD 41(}313·2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www,hchealth,org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

April 15,2016 

Homeowner 
11028 Blevins Drive 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

RE: 	 Blevins Property, Lot 6 
11028 Blevins Drive 
Building Permit: B15002663 
Well Permit: HO-95-2277 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the installation and water well construction the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval the septic system was 

on 1119/2016. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
1114/2016. The well construction was completed on 5/18/2012. Water samples were collected on 
3/1112016 & 3131/2016. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta were also collected on 3/3112016. Results showed a Radium 226 
of 0.3 ± 0,0 pCi/L and Radium 228 of 0.7 ± 0.0 pCi/L. Radium 226 and Radium 228 results 
have a combined level of 5 PiCIL respectively which is below the level. At the 
time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

Volatile organic compound (VOC) sample was collected on 6/11/2012 respectively. This testing 
was performed to establish a baseline evaluation of the well water supply in the area due to 
known VOC ground water contamination concerns. Results this sampling did not any 
presence of VOC contamination. With to the and of the EPA 
National Primary Drinking Water Regulations, the future well water supply is safe for 
all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit Although 
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department 
does not guarantee water suppl ies. 

http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth


This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued . Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a certified 
water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of 
Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-20 1 Oapr16.pdf 

In closing, please refer to our "Homeowner Fact Sheet" for understanding your Best Available 
Technology (BAT) for your onsite sewage disposal. You will also find a link to Maryland 
Department of the Environments website which elaborates in further detail operation and 
maintenance of your BAT. 

APpmVk:ho::: ~ 

~Olf' L.E.H.S., REHSIRS, Sup.,,;sm 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 
enclosures 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-20


i 
Laboratorv ID #: 84695 I,' 

Account#: 4470 
Reference: Williamsburg Group LLC Comnanv: Williamsburg Group LLC 
Location: 11986 Hall Shop Road Requested Bv: Bob Corbett 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Test Well Water Lot 7 
Date/ Time Collected: 6/11/2012 1120 Site: Pmnp Hose 
DatelTime Rec'd: 6/1112012 1225 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.8 
Collected By: 1. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-95-2277 

~~P~~: · , :-~;;~";~.~. ' .~~C.>;¥S)lLTS·'7:"~~~~REFEim~$~1iiP~?:1"·,'11ii~AN*¥$..r~~ 
Gross Alpha, Short Term 214 pCiIL 15 900.0 6/1412012/06471 MJN 


Gross Beta, Short Term 56.6 pCiIL 50 900.0 6/1412012/06471 MJN 


Radium-226 14.8 pCiIL .... 903.1 6/25/2012/13161 MJN 


Radium-228 5.8 pCiIL **** Ra-05 6/2212012/13221 MJN 


NOTES 

1 *·**Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 piCIL 

2 Gross Alpha Detection Limit: 1.7 pCiIL; Gross Beta Detection Limit: 2.1 pCiIL 


3 pCiIL = picocuries per liter 

4 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.1 pCiIL; Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.9 pCiIL 
5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 


6 Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278 

7 ND:None Detected 


8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 

9 pH and Chlorine level tested on site 


Reason for Test: Client's Information 

Date Reported: 6/2812012 

MD State Certification # 133 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura Rossman, M.D., Acting Health Officer 

October 22,2012 

Williamsburg Homes 
Attn. Bob Corbett . 
5485 Harpers Farm Road, Suite 200 

t Columbia, Maryland 21044 
RE: Blevin's Property Lot;{ (p 

Hall Shop Road 
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 2277 

Dear Mr. Corbett: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on June 12, 2012 and submitted to the 
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the 
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive 
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation 
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the 

vt{L'\,County. "7/1 tlt p-i'l/l~ 
12.. A (p Results from this scree.ning revealed a Gross Alpha of .~± 8.4 picocurieslliter (pCi/L), 
~VU' while the Gross Beta level w<!§,;:;.sr.i ± 2.9 pCiIL. The Gross"A1pha result was above its maximum 

contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 
50 pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does 
not meet EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters, plus Radium 226 and 
Radium 228 will be required to secure the future Use & Occupancy. Given the highly elevated 
finding for Gross Alpha and somewhat higher than typical finding for Gross Beta, very likely, the 
installation of a water softener system and a reverse osmosis system will be necessary. Pre and Post 
short and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus a post Radium 226 1228 will be needed to 
properly evaluate the effectiveness of the installed treatment(s). Given that it typically takes up to one 
month to perform and receive back the Radium analyses, plan accordingly. Given these levels, the 
possibility that treatment won't be able to adequately treat these levels has to be considered. Please 
also note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be 
required to help secure Use & Occupancy. 

A copy ofthe test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 410­
313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

Sincerely, 

~n,~
Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure 
cc: Barry Glotfelty, MDE Water Mgmt. 

Well & Septic property file 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Send Report To: State ofMary\and 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Division of Environrnental Chemistry, ' .... 

E 
rJRADIATION LABORATORY 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 
. ' l--/ (..1 ~ I ~ 
Sam pie Bottle No. A: I .;);J 7 ~o. B: Field Blank Bottle No.1: r- e I No B:""~ 
Plant/Site Name: "1 ?=,O Ld 3- County: II .yo/,J"I" J

• 
,. Sample Source: 1-1 'H..t' Location: J-/u - 9 77 

County: Plant No. DDDDDDDDD 
CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water 
Landfill 
Stream 
Other 

s 
o 
o 
o 

Community 
Non-community 
Private 
Other 

o 
o 

rO 
o 

Collector: _--+k-,,­.---"Wo=.-----'-/ ...;.:,~______ 

Date Collected: _(_1_' _I_I_~ 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Y es ~ No 0 

Source (raw water) .c. 
Distribution (treated) 0 
MCL 0 

Telephone No.: 


Time Collected: 


iI, 

Iced: Yes 0 No 0 

Emergency 0 
Routine ,~ , 

Recheck 0 
. Special 0 

." ~I-J 

''3 ..a.m. r"/.. p.m. 

Submitters Code: 00 Federal Project: 0 Field Data: 
pH Chlorine 

Remarks I . r. I .. . , ~.U~ 

fh I f),'re. f A I ,.t .g ~ >(, Y t3 ~' • .2 ±- < . ­
{ Test./ .Laboratory No.EPA Code Results (PCiIL) Date Analyzed Date Reported 

../ Gross Alpha 4000 l~o.3-r 8.~ 06//5/11.a'/I'{//L~9~"f 
,./?Gross Beta 4100 1/~CJ.~ t- 2·~ ! Ii<_~ S! l( 

Radon-222 
4004

Bottle A 
Radon-222 

4004
Bottle B 

Field Blank #A 4004 

Field Blank #B 4004 

Tritium 


4020
Ra-226 


4030
Ra-228 


4006
Total Uranium 

.:i a~ ,a~,3.. r­

... ...~ r~ 

DateReceived: ol /~ ( 
­

{I , ____Supervisor: 
.T ?'No. : (410) 767 - 5537 .Fax No: (410) 333- 5373 

FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 CUSTOMER COpy I 



t - i( -~ \.­
- - - :-:__-.:_: ____ .""-"'C_:.--.____ ;_~ ___=._. _______~; _.__. __, . __. __ ._~_'. _______. _ . __. _-.___. __ _ __. ___. 

SEND REPORT TO: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
Laboratories Administration 

201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201'Bia~~'£- Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

RADIATION AN ALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: 2~ ~J-~) County: ~ 
Sample Source: 

Radon-222 

; IJ-I/ 5~r-'• vU Location: 

Bottle A /rio 1< w 2. '27 7 ~D Radon-222 Field Blank 

(Well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

Bottle A ___ ___ ___ 

Bottle B ______ _ _ Bottle B _ ________ 

County Plant No. I 
CHECK (one per Box) 

Submitters Code: I I Federal Project: 

Collector: Telephone No.: 4(0 31:1 
Date Collected: Time Collected: It :~.r a.m. ____ p.rn. 

r ' 
Field pH: Field Chlorine: -
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I 0'-:- I No c=:J Iced: Yes c::=:J' No I 

~-~ 

Remarks: 
• ">-....-yk..- j4..olJc/~ ~ 

&l TEST EPA 
Code 

Lab No. Method No. Results (PCiIL) Date Analyzed Analyst 
Date 

Reported 
0 Gross Alpha 4000 
0 Gross Beta 4100 
0'. Radium-226 4020 
OJ'-­ Radium-228 4030 
[ I . Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium 
0 

~ 
Drinking Water 

Landfill o 
Stream o 
Other o 

Service 
Community o 
Non-Community o 
Private 614­
Other o 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency o 
Routine CJ"-.,. 

Recheck o 
Special o 

Date Received: Received By: 


Data Release Signature: Date: 


-\l,:l'. ;; -,' .';-::'J~: ::;;" ;~· ;':;.:·::~<;ILltb:;{Jsi!·.QiilY ~> '1 

Sample Intact upon arrival? 

':' ".1.\, ;" ~:":t -· I'S.;!.'-yes" ' .. C;( '. ';:-N4:~;_~. I ~ ::, 'N1A}~:t, 

Sample pH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No. : (410) 333-5373 



---

(r 

SEND REPORT TO: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
Laboratories Administration 

~a~~i£- 201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201 
Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: g~ f'a:y2 tcJ-C9­ County: 

Sample Source: 

Radon-222 

'. Itl-IJ 5"-'{-'• vJ. 
Bottle A /rio 1< w Z'2 7 7 RA-D 

Location: 

Radon-222 Field Blank 

(Well no .. lab sink. sample tap. etc.) 

Bottle A _________ 

Bottle B ________ Bottle B _________ 

County Plant No. ' \ \ 

CHECK (one per Box) 

Im< 
Prinking Water 

Landfill o 
Stream o 
Other o 

Service 
Community 0 

Non-Community 0 

Private \Dl(... 

Other 0 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine ""­
Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Submitters Code: Federal Project: 

Collector: Telephone No.: 

Date Collected: Time Collected: It :~.r a.m. ____p.m. 

I ' 
Field pH: Field Chlorine: -
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes I fC I No c=J Iced: Yes c=J' No IL-------.J 
Remarks: ->--""'Yie- ~dJv-- "2..U 

&l TEST 
EPA 
Code 

Lab No. Method No. Results (PCiIL) Date Analyzed. Analyst· 
Date 

R~orted 
0 Gross Alpha 4000 
0 ·Gross Beta 4100 
~ Radium-226 4020 
QC.. Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 JBottle AJ 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium 
0 

Date Received: Received By: 


Data Release Signature: Date: 


1­ " • . ' ",'" ·:;;,C-;\.':i'!. '~:?".r;.blTlieQhly ,;t: .. · 
Sample Intact upon arrival? 

.,;;:- .. ,"';~.. ,~.; : ' .~ .~ Yes\, :~·.)Nq\.iJf' · " '~1.A'~~t·~, 

Sample pH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

.TeL No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax No.: (410) 333-5373 



,.'
j 

------~-------------------------~----------~----------~--~-

SEND REPORT TO: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
Laboratories Administration 

201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201ti~e_,- Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: 1Z1cKM.J (2ue, l,-J:(£) County: 

Sample Source: JrIw/J 6&p ,vv. Location: 
(Well no.. lab sink. sample tap, etc,) 

Radon-222 	 Bottle A /rkJ J<. fA! 4:2..72 L T Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A _________ 

Bottle B ________ Bottle B _________ 

County 	 Plant No. 

CHECK (one per Box) 

Federal Project: 

Collector: 

Submitters Code: 

Telephone No.: 

Date Collected: Time Collected: 1/ .' "I'> a.m. p.m. 

Field pH: Field Chlorine: 

Yes [:=J Noi,-_---' 

L~ r~ 

Nitric Acid Preserved: 

Remarks: 

Yes Iced: 

is;l TEST 
EPA 
Oide 

Lab No. Method No. Results (peiIL) Date Analyzed Analyst 
Date 

Reported 
Ii( Gross Alpha I_~"'-A 4000 
c8.. Gross Beta . ".~ 4100 
0 Radium-226 4020 
0 Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 JBottle AJ 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium 
0 

~ 
Drinking Water pc... 
Landfill o 
Stream D . 

Other o 

Service 
Community o 
Non-Community o 
Private jjiL 

Other o 

Point of Collection 
Source (Raw) 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine PIc:... 
Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Date Received: Received By: 


Data Release Signature: Date: 


;:i-~~2:~J;;ir,'4>: , '.~;~~,'~.~~LliJjus~)jnlY~"~.,.;<--=3,"--' < 

Sample Intact upon arrival? 
't ',' 'o';. ~~"' ._ ,:-~; i,\ ' . ~< ', No>" ::" '. : ~;.i-;:: N/A"" ,~~ ~ 

Sample pH <2.0? 
Received within holding time? 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd .• Westminster, MD 21158. MD State Certification #133 

(410) 848-1014. (410) 876-4554. FAX (410) 848-0298 

VOLATILE ORGANIC WATER ANALYSIS REPORT / 

/ 
I LAB ID # I 84696 

Work Order # 46477 
Location: Lot 7 Company Williamsburg Group LLC 

11986 Hall Shop Road Requested by Bob Corbett 
Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well, H0-95-2277 

Date & Time Collected: 06111112 1120 Site: Raw Pump Hose 
Collected by: J. Yeager 6176JY Treatment: None 

CONTAMINANT EPA MCL ACTUAL CONTAMINANT EPA ACTUAL 
CONTID (PPB) LEVEL CONTID LEVEL 

REGULATED UNREGULATED 
Benzene 2990 5 ND Bromobenzene 2993 ND 
Carbon Tetrachloride 2982 5 ND Bromochloromethane 2430 ND 
0-Dichlorobenzene 2968 600 ND Bromomethane 2214 ND 
p-Dichlorobenzene 2969 75 ND n-Butylbenzene 2422 ND 
1,2-Dichloroethane 2980 5 ND Sec-butylbenzene 2428 ND 
1, 1-Dichloroethene 2977 7 ND Tert -buty Ibenzene 2426 ND 
cis-l ,2-Dichloroethene 2380 70 ND Chloroethane 2216 ND 
trans-l,2-Dichloroethene 2979 100 ND o-Chlorotoluene 2965 ND 
Dichloromethane 2964 5 ND p-Chlorotoluene 2966 ND 
1 ,2-Dichloropropane 2983 5 ND m-Dichlorobenzene 2967 ND 
Ethylbenzene 2992 700 ND 1,1 -Dichloroethane 2978 ND 
~onocbJorobenzene 2989 100 ND 1,3-Dichloropropane 2412 ND 
Styrene 2996 100 ND 2,2-Dichloropropane 2416 ND 
Tetrachloroethene (PCE) 2987 5 ND 1,1 -Dichloropropene 2410 ND 
Toluene 2991 1000 ND cis-l ,3-Dichloropropene 2413 ND 
1 ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2378 70 ND trans-l ,3-Dichloropropene 2413 ND 
1,1,1-Trichloroethane 2981 200 ND Dichlorodifluoromethane 2212 ND 
1,1,2-Trichloroethane 2985 5 ND Hexachlorobutadiene 2246 ND 
Trichloroethene (TCE) 2984 5 ND Isopropylbenzene 2994 ND 
Vinyl Chloride 2976 2 ND p-Isopropyltoluene 2030 ND 
Xylenes (Total) 2955 10000 ND MTBE 2251 ND 

Naphthalene 2248 ND 
TRIHALOMETHANES n-Propylbenzene 2998 ND 
Bromodichloromethane 2943 ND 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2986 ND 
Bromoform 2942 ND 1,12,2-Tetrachloroethane 2988 ND 
Chloroform 2941 ND 1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2420 ND 
Dibromochloromethane 2944 ND Trichlorofluoromethane 2218 ND 

1 2,3-Trichloropropane 2414 ND 
ADDITIONAL COMPOUNDS 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2418 ND 
TAME ND 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2424 ND 
Chloromethane ND m, p-xylene 2995 ND 

o-xylene 2997 ND 
NOTES: 

1) ~CL: ~aximum Contaminant Level 
2) Detection limit: 0.50 PPB (except for Xylenes, meta/para: 1.0 PPB; and Xylenes total: 1.5 PPB) 

3) ND: None Detected 

4) PPB: Parts Per Billion (micrograms per liter) 

5) Sub-contracted to Lab #128, method EPA 524.2, Date Analyzed: 06/14112, Time Analyzed: 051 


Date Reported: 06119112 Reviewed by: 

.................----------------­



14U UlO laneytownKQ.• wesnnmsrer, Mu.L.1L.Jo _ ••• __ .•_

/ (410) 848-1014. (410) 876-4554. FAX (410) 848-0298 

VOLATILE ORGANIC WATER ANALYSIS REPORT 
::-,~'lD~ID# 83536 I 

Williamsburg Group LLC Work Order # 45187 
!JOcation: 11986 Hall Shop Road Requested by Bob Corbett 

< .',Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well, HO-95-2257, Lot 8 
-. -, .Date & Time Collected: 03/09/12 1000 Site: Raw Well! Bailer - . 

Collected by: C. Holland 0547CH Treatment: None 

r 
I 'CONTAMINANT 	 EPA MCL ACfUAL CONTAMINANT EPA ACTUAL ! 
. 

I,'
, 

,;, 

CONTID (PPS) LEVEL CONTID LEVEL 
" ~ :I " 
.~; r:REGULATED UNREGULATED 	 ,: 

r .: 
Benzene 2990 5 NO Bromobenzene 2993 NO I ~'~.: 

'- ~Carbon Tetrachloride 	 2982 5 ND Bromochloromethane 2430 ND 
~. :< 

o-Dich1orobenzene 2~68 600 ND Bromomethane 2214 ND :' ~:. ~ 
p-Dichlorobenzene 2969 75 ND n-Butylbenzene 2422 ND . -­
l,2-Dichloroetbane 2980 5 ND Sec-butyIbenzene 2428 ND ~.' .~. 

1, I-DichloToethene 	 2977 7 NT) Tert-butyIbenzene 2426 ND .: {., 
cis-l,2-Dichloroethene 	 2380 70 ND Chloroethane 2216 ND r
trans-I ,2-Dichloroethene 2979 100 NO o-Chlorotoluene 2965 ND I . 
Dichloromethane 2964 5 ND p-Chlorotoluene 2966 ND r,
1 ,2-0ichloropropane 2983 5 ND m-Dichlorobenzene 2967 ND I ~ -

Ethylbenzene 2992 700 NO 1,1 -Dlchloroethane 2978 l\1J) h' 
Monochlorobenzene 2989 100 NO 1,3-Dichloropropane 2412 ND 
Styrene 2996 100 ND 2,2-Dichloropropane 2416 ND 
Tetrachloroethene (PCE) 2987 5 NO 1,1 -lJichloropropene 2410 ND 
Toluene 2991 1000 0.74 cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2413 ND I; 
1 ,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2378 70 NO trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2413 NO I 

1,1,1-Trichloroethane 2981 200 ND Dichlorodifluoromethane 2212 ND 
J 

1,1,2-Trichloroethane 2985 5 ND Hexaehlorobutadiene 2246 ND I' 
Trichloroethene (TCE) 2984 5 ND Isopropylbenzene 2994 ND f 
Vinyl Chloride 2976 2 NO p-Isopropyltoluene 2030 ND I 

Xy1enes (Total) 2955 10000 NO MTBE 2251 NO 
Naphthalene 2248 NO 

TRIHALOMETHANES n-Propylbenzene 2998 ND 
Bromodichloromethane 2943 NO 1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2986 NO 
Bromoform 2942 NO 1,1 2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2988 ND 
Chloroform 2941 NO 1,2,3-Trich1orobenzene 2420 ND 
Dibromochloromethane 2944 ND Trichlorofluoromethane 2218 ND 

1 2,3-TriebJoropropane 2414 ND 
ADDITIONAL COMPOUNDS 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2418 ' ND 
TAME NO 1,3,5-Trimetbylbenzene 2424 NO 
Chloromethane ND m, p-xylene 2995 ND I

o-xylene 	 2997 ND 
NOTES: 

1) MCL: Maximum Contaminant Level 
2) Detection limit: 0.50 PPB (except for Xylenes, metalpara:1.0 PPB; and Xy1enes tota1:1.5 PPB) 
3) NO: None Detected 
4) PPB: Parts Per Billion (micrograms per liter) 
5) S<ili<ontraoted to Lob #128, m,thod EPA 524.2. Dorc Analyzod, 03/16/12, Tim, Analw~ 

Date Reported: ' 03122112 	 Rovi,w,d by' ~__ 

I 

I~ 


http:Mu.L.1L.Jo


REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 106434 Account #: 
Reference: Estate at Clarksville Lot 6 Comoanv: 
Location: 11028 Blevins Drive Requested Bv: 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: 
Date/ Time Collected: 3131/2016 1055 Site: 
Date/Time Rec'd: 3/31/2016 1238 Treatment: 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 
Collected By: J. Yeager 6176N Well #: 

4470 

Williamsburg Homes LLC 

Bob Corbett 

Well Water 

Kitchen Sink Tap 

** 
7.2 

HO-95-2277 

; . 
," ' , > 

Radium-226 0.3 pCi/L **** 903.1 411112016/1100 I MJN 


Radium-228 <0.7 pCi/L *"** Ra-05 4/1112016/11241 MJN 


NOTES 

*** *Radium 226 and Radium 228 combined have a reference of 5 piC/L 
2 *"'Sample collected after SoftenerlNeutralizer, but prior to Reverse Osmosis 
3 pCilL = picocuries per liter 
4 Radium 226 Detection Limit: 0.2 pCilL; Radium 228 Detection Limit: 0.7 pCi/L 
5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potabJe water limits at the time of 

sampling. 
6 Sub-contracted to Reference Lab #278 

7 ND:None Detected 
8 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 
9 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
Building Pennit # : B15002663 

Date Reported: 4/12/2016 

MD State Certification # 133 



REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 106098 Account #: 4470 
Reference: Estate at Clarksville Lot 6 Comoanv: Williamsburg Homes LLC 
Location: 11028 Blevins Drive Requested Bv: Bob Corbett 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 3/1112016 1020 Site: Pressure Tank 
Date/Time Rec'd: 3/11/2016 1435 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.0 
Collected By: . T. Frazier 3126TF Well #: HO-95-2277 

Bacteria, Colifol1Tl, Total, MPN 34.4 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SMI89223 3/12/2016/1200 ILLO 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 m1 <1.0 SM189223 3/12/2016/1200ILLO 

Nitrate <l.0 mgfL 10 601 3/11/20161 1600/CRS 

Turbidity 1.95 NTU <10 SMI82130B 3/11120161 16151 CRS 

Sand NS mgfL 5 Visual/Gravimetric 3/11/20161 1615 1CRS 

NOTES 

I mglL = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 


2 MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 rol of sample. 


3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates Jess than 5 mgIL) 


4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 


5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 


6 ND:None Detected 


7 Visual weJ I check: Sealed, vented cap 


8 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 


Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy 

Building Pennit # : B 15002663 


Date Reported: 3/[4/2016 

MD State Certification # 133 



REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 106433 

Reference: Estate at Clarksville Lot 6 
Location: 11028 Blevins Drive 

Clarksville, MD 21029 

Date/ Time Collected: 3/31/2016 1046 

Date/Time Rec'd: 3/3112016 1238 

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND 

Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY 

Account #: 


Comoanv: 


Requested Bv: 


Source: 


Site: 


Treatment: 


pH: 

Well #: 

4470 

Williamsburg Homes LLC 

Bob Corbett 

Well Water 

Pressure Tank 

** 
7.3 

HO-95-2277 

Bacteria, Coliform. Total. MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 ml <\.O SM189223 411/2016 I 1000 ILLO 


Bacteria, E. coli. MPN <1.0 MPN/IOO ml <1.0 SM189223 4/1/2016/1000 ILLO 


NOTES 

1 **Sample collected prior to SoftenerlNeutralizer/Reverse Osmosis 

2 MPNI 100 m! = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

4 ND:None Detected 

5 Visual well check: Sealed. vented cap 

6 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy 
Building Pemtit # : B 15002663 

Date Reported: 41112016 

MD State Certijlcation # 133 



I 

I/ FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANAL YTICALLAB,ORATO~Y, INC. · 

/ -
I 

1413 Old Taneyt~wn Rd. Westminster, MD(410) 848-1014 ... (410) 87.6-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 .. 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ill #: 84694 Account #: 4470 
Reference: Williamsburg Group LLC Comnanv: Williamsburg Group LLC 
Location: 11986 Hall Shop Road Requested Bv: Bob Corbett 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Test Well Water Lot 7 
Date/ Time Collected: 6/1112012 1120 Site: Pump Hose 
Date/Time Rec'd: 6/1 Jj2012 1225 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: 'Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.8 
Collected By: J . Yeager 6176JY Well#: HO-95-2277 

PARAMETERS RESULTS · UNITS REFERENCE METHOD · DATEfTIME/ANALYST 

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 19.2 MPNI 100 mI < 1.0 SM189223 6112/2012/09001 CCH 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 mI <1.0 SM189223 6/12/2012/09001 CCH 

Nitrate <1.0 mgIL 10 601 6/12/20121 10001 CCH 

Turbidity 3.74 NfU <10 SM182130B 6112/2012/09401 JKW 

Sand NS mgIL 5 Visual/Gravimetric 6/12/2012 I 0900 1CCH 

NOTES 

1 mgIL = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 

2 MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mgIL) 
4 N1lJ = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

6 ND = None Detected 

7 Subcontracted to Reference Lab #128 

8 pH and Chlorine level tested on site 

Reason for Test : Client's Information 

Date Reported: 611312012 

MD State Certification # 133 



----------------------------------------------

____ _ 

____ 

Send Report To: State ofMaryland 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Division of Environmental Chemistry 

RADIATION LABORATORY 
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

HoWald COOl ily !leola i D~!5ertmeAt 
John M. DeBoy. Dr. P. H.• DirectorB'.'reou of Environmental Health 

7~ 72 rQlumbia Gale,..vQ" Driye 

Columbia, Maryland 21046 
LABORATORY AN LYSIS REQUEST 

Sample Bottle No. A: - No.B: _ Field Blank Bottle No. -l: ft3 KW~/~()~____ 

Plant/Site Name: _...r.;- .. ..,. County:y..,UO<...II"v>/~u:ol~L.._~{._~~l-----LJML!!u..j.~fI-<~____Ii!n...J- Nowcr£ 
Sample Source: __----"-p:::.....o::IA~~~/'-=U~:......-----'H,.~-'D=--__ Location: --- t7f..¢~---:-7"_:_-:----,:----...,---

(well no, lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

County: [l] [1J 
CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water ~ 
Landfill 0 
Stream 0 
Other 0 

Plant No. D D D D D D D 

Community 0 
Non-community 0 
Private 010.. 
Other 0 

Collector: __.,..K---",-.,-..~~Q,--,/---...:,A 

Date Collected: ~l.2! 1:2.... ­

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes 8-No 0 
Submitters Code: 00 Federal Project: 0 

Source (raw water) ~ 
Distribution (treated) 0 
MCL 0 

D D 


Emergency 0 
Routine es.... 
Recheck 0 
Special 0 

Telepbone No.: too - ..1J 3 - "y.r= 
8; 'J'PTime Collected: a.m. p.m. 

Iced: Yes 0 No 0 
Field Data: __-:-:-__ -

pH Chlorine 

-/ Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (PCiIL) Date Analyzed Date Reported 

~ 

..". 

~ -­

(kossAlpha 4000 

'i3ross Beta 4100 

Radon-222 
4004

Bottle A 
Radon-222 

4004 

""Field Blank #A,,)" 4004 -_1'1elC1 tHank #B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra-226 4020 

Ra-228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: 1 1__ _____ 

Supe~~or: 

FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 

___________
eTel. No.: (410) 767 - 5537 

_~~~~~~~~- --~--__------------------ ­
eFax No: (410) 333- 5373 
-~__ 

ORIGtNAL - LABORATORY 



Send Report To: State ofMaryland 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

~~ .'HO,.....,... Division ofEnvironmenta1 Chemistry 

RADIATION LABORATORY 
HO'A{c~d CO'_!r:T\' }-!7:0 n"h C\~ .~ ':J~ ; nlent 201 W. Prestori Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 
BU tau u c r tn\': i rGr;r)~·z: ::t Q! Heo,";"h John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director 
71 7 S Co i ~ :n­:bio (-='O~2\.'~/(;'l Cdve 
CGlern2ie. f.:c: ,: "" ,...; 21 0 ,+ 6 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

' ~(iJ<wU '3'~ 
Sample Bottle No. A: HOfS~7~o.B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No.1:' '- No B: ___ 

Plant/Site Name: __1? County: __....,Mpu&.IC..,....~orrI~~__ ___.....,I...n=-....:..:.0\4-.'--r..f---II",.,.:3II:PF------'-"'Ld-~I___--7f 

Sample Source: __J.I-o.-~=.Lt~~__'"..soL:b~.,~--AlR~,f~-- Location: __...LNo~,---:-91L:(£~--:--:-",,:~:==-:~:==-,7,-7~_--:-_' 

County: [J [SJ 
CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water ~ 
Landfill 0 
Stream 0 
Other 0 

(well DO, lab SiDk, sample tap, etc.) 

Plant No. D D D D D D D D D 

Community 0 
Non-community 0 
Private ..... 
Other 0 

Collector: --+/4~~----"W1~(J~J....,t______ 

Date Collected: -.!J I ~/~ 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes IeS. No D 
Submitters Code: DO Federal Project: 0 

Remarks: 

Source (raw water) Oii... 
Distribution (treated) 0 
MCL 0 

Emergency 0 
Routine &.. 
Recheck 0 
Special 0 

Telephone No.: __-'4L.:.1V=-----""':J~J_""'.JL-._='U:::...=.._=~..:;;-'____ 

... Time Collected: ____ a.m. /'t : 1- p.m. 

Iced: Yes 0 No D 
Field Data: __-=-:-____= 

pH -Chlorine 

-< .:2.. 0 

./ Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Date Reported 

./ ­ Gross Alpha 4000 

." Gross Beta 4100 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 

4004 

Radon-222 
Bottle B 

4004 

Field Blank #A 4004 

Field Blank #B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra-226 4020 

Ra-228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: __1__1___ 


Supervisor: 

eTeL No.: (410) 767 - 5537 eFa.'!: No: (410) 333- 5373 

FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 454010/07 
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Bureau of Environmental Ith 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 


TDD 410-313-2323 ! Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J, Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Williamsburg Homes 
Attn. Bob Corbett 
5485 Harpers Farm Road, Suite 200 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 

RE: Blevin's Property Final Lot 6 
HaH Road 
Well HO - 95 - 2277 

Dear Mr. Corbett: 

Samples were collected during a follow-up test on 10, 2015 and submitted to 
Florida Radiochemistry (FRC) Laboratory to reassess 1affirm the presence of Gross Alpha, Gross 
and Radium 226/228 in the future well water supply. testing was performed to determine the 
potential viability of the well and likely ability to mitigate naturally 
occurring radioactive nuclides that been demonstrated to present in a certain of 
formation known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in this area of development 

Results from this long term screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 73.4 ± 5.8 picocurieslliter (pCiIL), 
while Beta was ± 3.3 Gross Alpha was above maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pOlL, while the Gross Beta level was below targeted value of 50 pCilL 

equivalent to annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

Additionally, a pre-treated Radium 226/228 sample was collected and submitted to FRC. 
naturally occurring isotopes radium are considered the most important to their longer half-lives 
and health Results revealed a Radium 226 level of 10.4 ± 0.5 pCiIL, while Radium 228 

was 6.1 ± 0.9 pOlL. Here the combined Radium 226/228 was above the MCL of 5 pCiIL. 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply still does not meet 
EPA standards. findings are still significantly and now with confirming Radium 
226/228 findings. If these results are indicative offuture levels in this well, treatment may able to 
effectively contaminant levels. At a minimum, the of a water system 
reverse osmosis (RIO) will be necessary. Pre and Post short and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus a 
post Radium /228 needed to properly the installed treatment. Given 
that it typically up to one month to perform and receive back the Radium analyses, plan accordingly. 

note other standard testing parameters (bacteria, turbidity and sand) will still required 
to help secure Use & Occupancy. 

the County. 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


nVlrorlmlmT<:U Health 

Blevins property Final 6 - 2- March 4, 2015 

A copy of the test IS for your information. at 410-313-1773 if 
you have any fprther questions. 

Sincerely, 

f!lw:A 
Bert Nixon, 
Bureau of 

Enclosure 
V cc: Well & Septic property file 



Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 

Lab Sample 1.0. 

Client 1.0. 

Gross Alpha 

Error +1­

MOL 

EPA Method 


Prep Date 

Prep Time 


Analysis Date 

Analysis Time 


Analyst 


Gross Beta 

Error +1­

MOL 

EPA Method 


Prep Date 

Prep Time 


Analysis Date 

Analysis Time 


Analyst 


Radium 226 

Error +1­

MOL 

EPA Method 


Prep Date 

Prep Time 


Analysis Date 

Analysis Time 


Analyst 


Radium 228 

Error +1­

MOl.; 

EPA Method 


Prep Date 

Prep Time. 


Analysis Date. 

Analysis Time 


Analyst 


Units 

1502109-01 

HOKW2277RAD 

10.4 
0.5 
0.1 

903.1 
02/18/15 

07:55 
02/25/15 

09:55 
MJN 

6.1 
0.9 
0.8 

Ra-05 
02/18/15 
· 07:55 
02/25/15 

10:22 
SN 

pCi/1 

Analysis Report 

1502109-02 

HOKW2277lT 

73.4 
5.8 
1.5 

900.0 
02118/15 

06:03 
02119/15 

06:38 
MJN 

73.9 
3.3 
1.9 

900.0 
02118/15 

06:03 
02119/15 

06:38 
MJN 

pCI/1 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


l'.1aln: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: Howa"rdCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WITH AN 

ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEM 


This agreement is entered into by and between the Howard County Health Department (''the Health 
Department") and TI(.;,o \ \ CDo \ &"Jcr,J)q .. )('IY,c.. )( i ell'" Z c...t) q ("the Owner"). 

, \ \' ~ 

WHEREAS, the Owner owns a tract ofland at street address; \0"'l3s }?,b\~) f.., 'ba'{)~ 
,(, \Cr&;":>'01 \ ic N ,-- ~ , and the deed and subdivision plat of the property is recorded 
among the Land Records of Howard COWIty, Maryland, Tax Map # '3~, Block #L ParceJ # 
31 D ,Deed Reference # 1>7 ~ 5'I$)/<{" and Tax Account # dfJ- 'i1? 77 I ("the Property"). 

WHEREAS, the Property lacks an available public drinking water source and is required to have and 

individual well as the source of drinking water for the residence of the property. 


Reb 9:) i;:'~ '1 
WHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential drinking well under well permit i-I-c'15 -2211 that has 
been tested by the Health Department (or a private laboratory certified to perform testing) for radionuclide 
particles. The results of the tests have shown that the gross alpha particle content and/or the gross beta 
particle content and/or the combined radium 226(228 levels exceeds the standards of 15 picocuries per liter 
(pCi IL), 4 mlllirems per year (mrem/yr) and/or 5pCiIL respectively. 

WHEREAS, The Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has promulgated rules and 
regulations under which a Certificate ofPotability 'may be issued and has delegated the authority to issue 
such Certificate to the Health Department. 

WHEREAS, :MDE regulations permit the Health Department to issue as a special condition, a permanent 
, deviation to the Certificate ofPotability for individual wells where treatment has been installed to meet 

the maximum contaminate levels (MCL's) for radionuclides. 

WHEREAS, :MDE has determined that radium can be effectively removed from the drinking water by the 
use oftreatment devices (e.g., ion exchange or reverse osmosis). 

WHEREAS, the Owner is requesting that the Health Department issue a Certificate ofPotability 

contingent upon installation and maintenance of a water treatment device to reduce radionuclides. 


WHEREAS, neither the Owner nor the Health Department has knowledge of an alternative safe source of 
water for the Property. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to the following terms and conditions: 

1. 	 The Owner will record this Agreement among the Land Records ofHoward County, Maryland 

and provide conflrmation to the Health Dept. 


2. 	 The Owner agrees to install and maintain a water treatment device, which effectively reduces the 
gross alpha, gross beta and rad!um levels to below their respective MCL. The Health Department 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


.. 
shall verify that the treatment device is operating effectively and Owner to allow 
access to the Health Department to collect a follow-up sample(s). 

3. 	 The Health Department a of Potability for well once follow-up 
sampling shows acceptable gross alpha, gross beta{short and long radiwn 1228 

4. 	 The Owner agrees that there shall be no liability on part of the Health Department for any 
or term to health or property, under any circumstance or including, but 

not limited to, treatment device failure, improper maintenance or installation, or defect. TIle 
Health Department does 110t warranty or guarantee that the device will adequately or properly 
function and the Owner agrees to and pay any or corrections. 

5. 	 The Owner and agrees the Health Department nor any of its agents or 
employees, either officially or individually, of any system or treatment 
device. 

6. 	 This Agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Health to protect 
the pubHchealth, safety or enjoyment ofproperty or to any other to take any other 
action, which is now or may hereafter ~e within its authority. 

7. 	 TIlis agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the Health Department 
Owner. There are no additional terms other as contained Agreement. This 

Agreement may not be modified except in writing signed by each of the or 
authorized .."'....."'"...... 

8. 	 Agreement shall run with the land and his successors, 
The owner agrees to provide a copy ofthis agreement to any purchaser or lessee of the property. 

9. 	 The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions. 

this 	 dates set below. 


